

R
SLP(C)No. 1807 OF 2004
ITEM No.23&63

Court No. 4

SECTION IIIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1807/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2003 in WP 4161/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHEL WORKERS UNION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

With

SLP(C)No.2771/2004,SLP(C)No.4165/2004,SLP(C)No.4166/2004,SLP(C)No.4167/2004,
SLP(C)No.9307/2004&TP(C)No. 482/2004

Date: 26.7.2004 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

In 2771&4167/04Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

In 4165&4166/04Mr. M.N.Krishnamani,Sr..adv.
Mr. Y.P.Dhingra,adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar,Adv.

In 9307/04Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
& in TP 482/04

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gulam Vahanavati,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S.Rajappa,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In matters in which service is not complete four weeks' time granted to serve unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the specified time the SLPs will stand dismissed against unserved respondents.
In matters in which service is complete four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER